NOTES: (UNLE  DTHERWISE NOTED) B

Rl e
L an il o I fuii Lw B} ubi
e N L g A
=] L
FOR WIRING DIAGRAM SEE DRAWING NUMBER 358738, CHG. | E.O.HD. | DATE | BY |CHE
#
F N T . — -

2, FOR SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM SEE DRAWING MUMBER 3587237-00.

3. FOR TEST SPECIFICATIONS SEE [rn}nwrmc HUMBER 355852,
4, FOR U/L TEST SPECIFICATIONS SEE DRAWING HUHEI[".R 360854,
5, PACKAGING MATERIAL SPECIFIFCATIONS CONTROLLED BY SPINCO MANUFACTURING PACKAGING ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT.

@ OUANTITIES 1N PARENTHESIS *({ )* ARE FOR REFEREMNCE OMNLY PARTS COME FROM JIT KITS 366B64, 358739,
366866,

7. ALL LABELS TO BE POSITIONED AS SHOWN,
SEE TABULATION, ITEMS 10-12 I'OR CORRECT MAME RATING PLATE,

] J
LABEL (PART OF ITEM 10-12) TO HAVE SAME SERIAL NUMBER AS ON PLATE (ITEM 10-12),

MOUNT ING SCREWS SUPPLIED WITH TIMER (1TEM 134),

11] NUT AND INTERMAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER COME WITH VARIABLE RESISTOR (PART OF HARMESS, ITEM 101},

B .J
'HITJI LEVER (ITEM B5) IN VERTICAL POSITION, REMOVE SLACK FROM STRING ON LATCH ASSEMBLY (ITEM 119).
“ TIE STRING IN A KNOT AND COAT WITH LOCTITE (ITEM 228).

13] APPLY HEATSINK COMPOUMD (ITEM 233) TO CHASSIS (ITEM B2) PRIOR TO MOUNTING RECTIFIER (1TEM 163).

APPLY CREASE (ITEM 232) TO FACE OF JAWS OM LATCH (ITEM 119) WHERE THEY COME ON CONTACT WITH STRIKER (ITEM 118},

GE_; INSTALL BOWL WITH SCREW (ITEM 192) POINTING TOWARDS CENTER OF ROTATION ARROW LABEL (ITEM 172).

REH{]'I-"E PAPER BACKING FROM BOWL. FOAM (ITEM 94) AND INSTALL ON BOWL (ITEM 138) WITH CUTOUT IN FOAM COMPOSITE
< CENTERED OVER SCREW (I1TEM 192) INSTALLATION LOCATION. MAINMTAIN A 1.2 INCH GAP (2 INCHES FROM BASE AND CEMTERED
AT MIDDLE VENT|LATION HOLE OF BOWL) BETWEEN VINYL ON FOAM COMPOSITE AMD OUTSIDE OF BOWL DURING FOAM COMPOSITE
INSTALLATION, FOAM SHALL MOT COVER HOLES ON BOWL (ITEM 133),

r
0
U

Tl

el ase MR,
(17) TORQUE SCREWS (1TEMS 189 & 193) TO 30 FT/LBS. }131}!?1 Hery e 11
W H
é Ei 4 & [‘i’] L2
EY DA.TE BlCadsal NHENRLEDMER i
ORE._Tiid | 15n| BECKMAN  Eeune .
CHEX. . pot T-h-ya
o DSGN 77,7, Hony |75 | TITLE
~ ENGR & 4od |viag) TABULAT ION,

CENTRIFUGE ASSEMBLY

5-7 L 107970

COOC IDEAT M0 | OWG M0,

366800

i MOD  ALLEGRA R SCALF 177 Tiar D0GF

ISHEFT T AF a




B-g

T Bl BOOMONT (N PPN IR (WO O O
EPES T s B
ST 1 s S, e s ]
| EEERA RS B
oig, | E.0.0. | oate [By o
A |SEE SHEET 1
a0
39
18
37
36
35
34
33
3z
31
30
79
_ 8
27
F
1 1 28 25 728845  [LABEL, FeC
1 18 24 538814 [LaBEL, cE
1 1 28 23 456835  [LaBEL, UL
1 18 22 455865  |LABEL, CSA
i
20
1 1A 19 JIG0OGT LABEL, 50HZ OHLY
[
1 ! 78 17 366842  |OVERLAY, ALLEGRA &
16
15
14
13
28 12 J66BI0  [PLATE, NAME RATING - ALLEGRA 6 100V, S0/60HI
] 28 I 366809 |PLATE, NAME RATING - ALLEGRA & 230V, SOHZ |
1 28 10 J6EB08  [PLATE, HAME RATING - ALLEGRA & 120W, 6OMZ
]
]
| JGEA50  [SHIPPING LIST, ALLEGRA 6 100V
1 T sy 6 J66848  [SHIPPING LIST, ALLEGRA B/ER 230V
1 (w01 somi)| 5 JEE848  [SHIPPING LIST, ALLEGRA 6/6R 120V
4
i 1 [hoT siowd)| 3 359631 |PACKAGING
F]
1 1 (b0t sims)] 1 366801 [CENTRIFUGE ASSY, COMMON
ary ZONE [TTEM|FPART i DESCRIPT ION
AN M TR (L
W |w | BECKMAN  Ffjufe
g @ & TITLE
EE B |E
=5 |5 |5 TABULAT | ON,
(&) L 0
m% ,,,é mé CENTRIFUGE ASSY
é o % l“jg o oL 100 W, | DWG. MO
=03 N ] ] C #
> > m > @ -
58" BB|Z8E sz 07978 ] 3667
T -~ oM |2 —m [MOD ALLEGRA &  |SCALE — [iat IIBFF ——— ik, 70Fa




01 ] G Py e U
Bl R e
ﬂﬁ'“&"ﬁuﬂh st B, ?

CHG, | E.0M0. | DATE | BY |CH
A | SEE SHEET 1

78

78

7

76

75

74

13

1ic

T2

BE30Z6

SCREW, MACH, LKG B-32 X Js8 5TL

e

71

BB5B42

HUT, SFLKG 8=32 THD STL

(k[

70

BE3201

CLAMP, BLE PYC

P

11C

63

927928

FILTER, EMI

68

67

B7E741

TERW COUFLER, .25 X .032 TAD

65

64

927905

SWITCH, ROCKER - DPST 220V (POWER)

63

927904

SWITCH, ROCKER - DPST 120V (POWER)

62

124

61

J56028

AUTO TRAMSFORMER 100V To 120V

124

60

JGEBTT

AUTO TRANSFORMER 230V TO 120V

59

11D

58

JBETTT

ORIVE AMD MOTCR MOUNT ASSY, CE .‘.

110

a7

I6ETTE

DRIVE AND MOTOR MOUNT ASSY

58

-k

54

53

52

51

50

49

48

47

46

45

i1

358307

HARHESS, AUTD TRANSFORMER 270V JARAN

43

55

42

41

ary

ITEM

PART MO,

DESCRIPT I ON

50/60HZ

ALLEGRA 5§ CENTRIFUGE

366804

100V,
ALL

& CENTRIFUGE

230V, S50HZ
366803

60HZ

BECKMAN e~

TITLE

TABULAT ION,
CENTRIFUGE ASSY

L107978 | 366800

0L 100N 0. [OWG MO,

ALLEGRA & CENTRIFUGE

120V,
3686802

| 0D

ALLEGR

H

®

[ SEATE — v niEF

— IcOcET 3 Ar n




0L-g

b AR

ST G 0 BT e E

1B R ol Vb B enl lial Inlln:ll-lll’ Tt

1, 70 175 F 470301 LABEL , MEAD MAHUAL A SEE SHEET 1
T A BFZE ASBIT LABEL, CAUTION - FUSE REPLACEMENT
S5A,7C.010C, 128 173 4 456025 LABEL, WARMING - HIGH VOLTAGE [T FE] 1 GTARTI D-RIHG, HITRILE, .537 1.D,, 957 0.0
158 172 1 || 340574 LABEL, MOTATIOH ANRGH 124
171 123
TR 170 1 347998 LABEL, ARRCW [TR 122 F] FE HINGE, COUMTER BALANCE
169 mn 121 1 JEIA14 SAFETY LODCH ASSEMBLY
TIA (N:1:] ] -92]'9I:I|I SWITCH, SENSITIVE, SPDT [ 1mB] FLH 120 2 361939 SPACER, LATCH
NED 167 i S2TART RECEPTACLE, POMER c 119 1 36058 LATCH
on 166 1 74540 RESISTOR, W.W., 5, 100W, S5 40 118 1 35E020 STRIKER
11C 165 ] 927039 HESISTOR, W.W, .5, 25W, 6x 117
11c 164 i 927526 RESISTOR, W.W. 13, I0OW, 5% a0 116 1 I66AGT NOOR ASSY, MNON-R
128 163 1 927473 MECTIFIER, DRIDGE 115
162 114
108 161 1 61187 FAH, ENCLOSED, 115V G 1 Myl {n IGBAT4 CABLE, BRAKE
11¢ 160 1 35894 ] TRANSFORMER, POWER S,C.0. 12ef1 1zl 66072 JUMPER, GRN + ¥
12C 158 | 1 355823 CHOKE, 10WH il [LEN EiF 366071 JUMPER, DROWH
158 (1 ] 110 | (1) IGE0TO JUMPER. BLUE
— | 157 (L]
124 156 T4 970450 CLAP, CABLE .75 BA 108 | (1) 158946 BOARD ASSY, CONTROL DODARD
128 155 i 928448 CLMP, CABLE .50 A w7 | M 3Is71an BOARD ASSY, DISPLAT
154 106
70,80 153 2 BE3201 CLAMP, CAOLE, .25, BLACK PVC i 05 | (1) 359330 HARMESS, LOW VOLTAGE
152 104 ()] 358947 HARMESS, POWER
LS -HEEH‘ 157 | ARt 57248 CADLE TIE, 3,62 LG .0D84 WIDE 03 | (1) RLTREL] mpﬁ_‘gss, SWITCI, POMER,DOOR 4
150 102 | (1) 350328 HARNESS, DOOR LOCK
149 107 | (1) I5E048 HARNESS, COMTROL PAMEL .
172G 148 2 360885 COVER, TIE-DOWN SLOT 100 1 358739 JIT KIT, ELECTRICAL
108 147 i B7GGET GUAT, FINGER 99
146 98 C
108,11C 745 4 AAS964 DRACIET, RESISOR MOUNT ING {5 1ec 97 {1) 38684 FOAM, REAR g
1C 144 ] 005967 BRACKET, RESISTOR MOUNT NG 3 96 | (1) 361938 PANEL, DAMPING - FRONT i
100 A3 | 4 358790 Foot Tia 85 | (1) 366807 FOAM DUCT ASST v
G 142 3 J58774 SUPPORT CAPS, BOWL 1C 94 (1) AGGARA FOAM, BOWL !
e 41 [ 3 149799 SUPFORT, BOWL 154 83 | (1) 155837 FOAM, COMTROL HEAD
140 140 1 358009 BELLOWS, MaTON = 168 92 | (2) J6EEAS FOAM, SIDE =
14D 139 JG6BAE BOWL, PAINTED ; (OB !\ L i I6RBEE JIT KIT, FOAM -
10 138 1 I66B8G GASIKET, BOWL 80 B
137 (L]
[1:] 136 1 927462 SWITCH, ROCKER - SPDT [BRAKE) BA
7] 135 1 927461 SWITCH, ROCKER - SPST (DOOR) LF
BA 134 1 927457 TIMER, 30 MIN W/HOLD ORST 0 86 3 366087 ANGLE, BACH
133 [&] 6C 85 | (1) 365420 LEVER, MANUAL RELEASE
132 3] Ba4 | (1) JGEEA1 PANEL , FRONT
131 14A 83 | (N 1GEIES HOUS THG
130 100 82 | () IGGNAD CHASS IS
[FE) GERO a1 i 366064 JIT KIT, MECHAHICAL
A 128 i 360851 GUARD, SWITCH ZOME ITEM] OTY | PART NO, DESCRIPTION
BC 127 2 974672 KNOB WO deAEMATY (e,
5C 176 1 355103 SPACER, POTENTIOMETER CENTRIFUGE ASSY. COMMON BECKMARN 151, T -
ZONE ITEM| OTY | PART MO, DESCRIPTION L C CEIT TN (ST T
CENTRIFUGE ASSY, COMMON 5-10 366801 107978 366800
366801 SCALE—Tht UsE— = T 4 0F 9
GH07 /3668000 [P 2-9-98



LL-5

270

269

268

267

266

2635

264

263

262

261

260

259

258

257

296

255

254

233

257

31

250

249

248

247

246

245

244

243

242

241

240

239

238

237

236

235

140

234

AR

G5-040-04

RELEASE AGENT, EPOXY PARF LM

128

233

AR

65-033-03

COMPOUND, HEATSINK

ic

232

AsR

65-013-01

GREASE, MOLYBDENUM 01SULFIDE

25

230

229

278

AR

60-0068-07

ADHESIVE, (LOCTITE §A14)

227

226

BD

225

45-355=-02

TAPE, FOAM - WHT 045 THH ¥ .50 WO

224

323

232

221

ZONE

I TEM

ary

PART NO,

DESCRIPTION

CENTRIFUGE ASSY, COMMON

366801

5-11

il OO Parwiy (4T | AT O B
e e R e ey U E
Vi 8 B o e P, Doy S L
TR0 SR W D P, e
oG, | EoM, | DATE | By |Chs
A SEE SHERT 1
220
(] 2i9 2 064920 WASHER, LKG-EXT, WG 55
40 218 1 961089 WASHER, FLT .75 0.0, ¥ 400 1.0, X .03 NI 55
118,110 217 3 B0B27S WASHER, SPL LKG, ,375% SCR
50 216 1 470353 WASHER, GUP, |/4 SCH
12C 215 2 808255 WASHER, LKG EXT, 10 S5CR S-0
108 214 4 810630 WASHER, FLT, & SCR 5-71
213 5
50 212 1 [LELET SPRING, COMP - 36 O.D,, .08 LG
211
210
1A g 3 Q74662 STAMDOFF, HEX, .375-18 X 2,135 LG IWTL ThD
50 208 1 970020 SPACER, .25 LG HYL
5,64 207 9 BO7483 SPACER, CYL, WOH-TID, 530 LG .25 0.0. 148 1.0,
: 206
0 205 z B18024 SPACER, CYL, HOW-THD, 125 UG 075 0.0 .25 1.0,
204
203
202
40 201 1 92TT4E HUT, MID X 1,25 5-71
200 o
&0 190 2 BOASES HUT, |/4-20 HEX-5-Z1
108 198 4 B78544 HUT, 1/4-20 HXFLG-5-21
AC 167 2 70636 HUT, 10-32 HXFLG-5-C
196 =
54, BA 195 [ 853432 HUT, 6-32 KEP, EXT 5-Z1
108 194 4 024667 HUT, 6-32 SLFLKG-5-ZI
110 191 3 974670 SCREW, ,375-16 X 1.75 HEX-5
15C 192 1 B61865 SCREW, 10-32 X 1,5 HX-SOC-5-ALY
5C (EX 1 970358 BOLT, EYE G-32 % 1,25 5-21 o
108 190 4 BO4522 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1.5 P-5-C-PHIL
11A 189 3 74668 SCREW, .375-16 X .75 HEX-5
- 50 1B8 1 B64201 SCREW, FLT HD ,25-20 ¥ 1.5 HX50-5-71
0 187 F] 061751 SCREW, BTN CAP 10-32 % 2.5 SS-OLK-Z|
4C 186 2 803257 SCAEW, 10-32 X ,50 FL-5-Z1-PHIL
A 185 | 1t 961700 SCREW, BTN CAP 10-32 X 375 55-BLK-Z
T | 184 | 79 B78542 SCREW, 10-32 X ,375 HWFLG-S-21
[T+ 183 4 BI4576 SCHEW, B8-32 X .50 P-5-C-SLTD
6 182 a BB5A33 SCREW, B-32 X .25 HXFLG-5-
181
180
108 179 ] BD4428 SCHEW, 6-32 ¥ 2.0 P-S-ZI-PIIIL
11€ 178 2 889105 SCREW, B6-32 X .25 HEFLG-5-C
120 177 2 03124 SCREW, 8-32 ¥ ,25 FH-S-Z1-PHIL
114 176 2 [TEEE SCREW, 4-40 ¥ 625 STL. SEMS PHIL, PIIN
ZDNE ITEM] QTY | PART NO, DESCRIPT 10N

CENTRIFUGE ASSY, COMMON
366801

BECKMARN

L L L AT

mi%.lhll LT

C

SIZC

WL 10 W, JOWG MO,

[Ty

07978 366800

LU AL i F I Tk o




(RTEELTTAL e L

7

S :
roaviia) €Iy

CHASS]S SUE-ASSY




£L-S




rL-S

L*er N R

B L
AGGAO0
——rrrrre



SL-S

Jﬂd’ﬂgﬂzlnzr

= [E] §

Elovore

[y .

issa00




MOTES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

D FOR WIRING DIAGRAM SEE DRAWING MUMBER 358738,
2. FOR SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM SEE DRAWING NUMBER 35B8737-00.
3. FOR TEST SPECIFICATIONS SECE DRAWING NUMBER 355837,
4. FOR U/L TEST SPECIFICATIONS SEE DRAWING NUMBER JE0B54,
3. PACKAGING MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTROLLED BY SPINCO MANUFACTUR ING PACKAGING CNGINEERING DEPARTMENT .

=]
QUANTITIES IN PARENTHESIS *( )* ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. PARTS COME FROM JIT K17S 366869, ISA740,
=~ 160551, 3B6BEO.

7. ALL LABELS TO HE POSITIONED AS SHOWN,

P
SEE TABULATION, ITEMS 10-15 FOR CORRECT MAME RATING PL ATE.

[:Ei: LABEL (PART OF ITEM 10-15) TO HAVE SAME SERIAL NUMBER AS ON PLATE (ITEM 10-15),

i@ MOUNT ING SCREWS SUPPLIED WITH TIMER (ITEM 134).

‘HIHUT AND INTERMAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER COME WITH VARIABLE RESISTOR (PART OF HARMESS, ITEM 101 OR 104},

12 WITH LEVER (ITEM B5) IN VERTICAL FOSITION, REMOVE SLACK FROM STRING OM LATCH AS.EEHBLY (ITEM 113),
TIE STRING IN A KNOT AMD COAT WITH LOCTITE (ITEM 228).

1:52 APPLY HEATSINK COMPOUND (I1TEM 233) TO CHASSIS (PART OF ITEM 28. 279 OR 30) PRIOR TO MOUNT ING
RECTIFIER (ITEM 163).

DRAWING NUMBER 340515 BEFORE APPLYING TUBE AND TARE (ITEM 223 AND 226). TAPE (ITEM 226) TO BE APPLIED WITH A
MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 3 LAYERS WHERE NECESSARY.

CHARGE REFRIGERATION SYSTEM WITH 11,75%.5 0Z. OF REFR|GERANT (ITEM 238}, ?

g
18] FAN SHROUD (ITEM 141) TO BE MOUNTED ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE REFR|GERATION
CONDENSER SIDE PLATES (PART OF ITEM 26, 29, OR 30). APPLY TAPE (ITEM 226)

N1l EDAD [ONTAI AR |

CHG.

RS o ey S
ﬁ.a'&%ﬁﬁﬁ% a
B

=
[
E.0.M, | DATE | BY |CH

A

i‘"’j APPLY GREASE (ITEM 232) TO FACE OF JAWS ON LATCH (ITEM 119) WHERE THEY COME ON CONTACT WITH STRIKER (ITEM 118).
55: DISCARD TERMINAL HARDWARE SUPPLIED WITH METER (ITEM 120) AND USE NUT (ITEM 196) AS INDICATED.
. o !

IE) REFRIGERAT ION SYSTEM TUBING CONNECTIONS TO BE BRAZED USING SOLDER (ITEM 221). SYSTEM TO BE PRESSURE TESTED PER

i
I TO TOP OF CONDEWSER, AND MAKE SURE sIDE PLATES ARE CLFAN AND DRY PRIOR TO BY ATE W T g,
= INSTALLING SHROUD. OR C. E‘Tﬁ_ﬁi% Fﬁ'i_ 5| BECKMARN M, .
» CHK 43, Ll9f
19] SEAL THERMISTOR ASSY (ITEM 100) AFTER INSTALLATION, USING DUGT USGN £, 2:ga) TITLE
9% it.ﬁ.NT g (17EM 100) . Us ENGR 2 144 o418 TABULATION,
o ' CENTRIFUGE ASSEMBLY
(20 YORQUE SCREW (ITEM 190) TO 30 FT/LBS.
L. Cm'ﬂ-m WG NO,
G orzc| 07978 3€ -9
MOD ALLEGRA 6R [SCALE 177 T IBF — &, T0OFg




}::WQTHM ’a-:r-mu-n ‘"IIIE%“_E"
pmgegl  TIERLE
[eno. | como. | oate |ey [om

llim'llllllh.-l-lldllﬂl 14
A _|SEE SHEET ]

"§

A0 I

LL-S

10A 39 350295 |MOTOR ASSY. COMDENSER 220V
104 L[] J58294- |MOTOR ASSY, CONDENSER 120v
37 :
36 .
| 108 a5 363535 |INSTALLATION %17, 200V 50MZ/220V GOWI CPRER
108 3 363532 [ INSTALLATION KIT, 220V 50HZ CPRSR
108 33 JB3531 | INSTALLATION KIT, 115V 60HZ CPRSR
iz
31
108 30 JE3E13  [WELDING ASSY, REFRIG SYSTEM, 200V S0HIA210V 80HI
100 28 383612 |WELDING ASSY, REFRIG SYSTEM, 240,220V S0HZ
0B 28 JE3I61Y  IWELDING ASSY. REFRIG SYSTEM, 118Y B0HZ
27
28
28 25 728045  |LABEL, Feo
78 24 538814  |LABEL, CE
2c 23 456835  [LABEL, UL
Ic 22 455865  |LABEL, CSA
|__ 28 21 306870 |LABEL, CAUTIONARY ALLEGRA 8R,6KR
28 0 478840 [LABEL, CAUTIONARY - SP|NGIEON
18 [E] 336067  |LABEL, SOHZ oMLY
70 18 366845 |OVERLAY, SPINCHROH R
78 17 J68843 |OVERLAY, ALLEGRA BR
16 |
| _1Bj8) | 15 3668827  |PLATE, NANE RATING - SPINCHRON R 200V, 5076011
1O JBBB26 [PLATE, MAME RATING - SPINCHRON R 230V, S0M7
188 ] 13 | 386825 |FLATE, NAWE RATING - SPinchon R 120V soiz|<h
3O NNE 368824 |FLATE, NAME RATING - ALLECRA 68 200v, soseonz|’ g
wmial [ 366823 [PLATE. WAME RATING - ALLEGHA BR 230V, SOHI EE
igje] | 1w JEB822 IPLATE, NAME RATING - ALLEGRA OR 120v, 60HZ |
L )
]
W01 Hom)l 7 366851  |SHIPFPING LIST, ALLEGRA 6R 200v 5&'
[EELT G 366849 |SHIPPING LIST, ALLEGRA B/6R 230V "
(W1 Sew)] 5 JG6848  [SHIPPING LIST, ALLEGRA 6/8R 120V
F
(w1 som)| 3 358632 |PACKAGING
F]
(wor sied)| 1 386815  |CENTRIFUGE ASSY, COMMON
Y LONE [TTEM|PART MO, DESCRIFTION —2]
Lid Ld MO | T e,
g |8 |8 g (8 |8 BECKMAN iR,
= = | — o
' = - = TITLE
65 |8 °¢ |8 (8. |8, TABULAT ION,
28 (=25 (23 |aS |23 |2 CENTRIFUGE ASSY
&0 SN § o “h “n @
5 i+ E .8 Lo E-g © g o~ é Lo 5-17 C 0 8, [OWG N0
=28|238|228|0x8|baa 820 0w 07978 | 366814
GRA|BRALH 8|2 SR BT B8 v ALLEGRA BR |STALE — Tiar T5F [SHFFT 7 1F &




[
74
78
77
76
75
74
73
2 2 e 72 BES026  [SCRAEW, MACH, LHG 8-327 ¥ 38 STL
2 2 g 7 885842  |HUT, SFLKG B-32 THD STL
1 1 111G 70 863201 [CLAMP, BLK PVC
1 ] 11C L1 927928 FILTER, EWI
808
&7
1 1 1 1 124 66 878741  [TEAM COUPLER, .25 X 032 TAB
65
] 1 1 1 [T 64 927905 [SWITCH, ROCKER - DPST 220V (POWER)
1 1 [T 63 927904 |SWITCH, ROCKER - DPST 120V (POWER)
62
i 1 124 81 358022  [AUTO TRANSFORMER 200v TO 220V
1 1 ; 1 1 124 60 36E6AT77  [AUTO TRANSFORMER 230V TO 120V
7 59 '
1 K [ 1 11D 58 J66777  [ORIVE AND MOTOR MOUNT ASSY, CE .{.
1 i [ 11D 57 J66776  |DRIVE AND MOTOR MOUNT ASSY
56
: 55
1 s 1 1 1 120 54 BB3871  |HOLE PLUG. PLASTIC .500 DIA
1 1 | 120 53 B02205  |WASHER, LKG
1 b 1 Iub-?-‘q} [ sz B78340  [HOUSING, CAP - 3 CONTACT
1 k' 1 120 51 3622086 [CABLE, SWITCH - JAPAN
: 50
1 49
X T}
(1) i{1) {1) {1) 1oa [1]] 47 358850 |IIARNESS, POWER - REFRIG.
0 (1) ' (1) 12¢ [1]] 48 358947 [HARNESS, POWER HON-REFRIG,
i 1) (1) 104 [1]] 45 358308 [HARMESS. REFRIG - JAPAM
; I 1 o 1 I !:-ErrgI 1]] 44 358307  |HARNESS, AUTO TRAMSFORMER 220V/JAPAM
i 43
1 = 1 (v sown)| 42 360551 [JIT KIT ELEC. - JAPAN
i 1 I 1 (hol o] 41 358740 |07 KIT ELEC,
i ) ZONE _|TTEM[PART MO, DESCRIPTION
ad Lid s S LT o BT
4 (8 (& 5 (g | BECKMAN ¥R
& e B = = = TITLE
En |E B |Ey |E |E
GL (@ G =X |2 8 TABULATION,
€ |=R [=F [0¢ |Og (S CENTRIFUGE ASSY
- O & =] Eo Eo 50
&0 n | 0 n @ 5-18 =
£ .5 g SlE. 2[5 2|l c[g.e C [P 10w o
23|232/820(E838'"3a(G23 07978 36601 ¢
now|lgno|lpgde|dog o |dowe Size
el e -u:;uf. im| =~ m|MOD ALLEGRA GR SCALE —— Tl USE — | = OF §



T L LR L T | BT LR T Il 10
AR ey
L _n'm el 3
i G, [.0,HD, ] walE | BY |ﬂ'|(
18 175 [ 478301 LAREL, READ MAMUAL ' A SEE SHEET |
BA 174 1 455771 LABEL, CAUTIOM - FUSE REPLACEMEMT ’ - "
EENACATAE] BEER G 456025 LABEL, WARNING - HIGH VOLTAGE 6C 125 F] GT46T1 . 0-RING, NITRILE, ,537 1.0., .957 0.0
T 1721 1 340574 LABEL, ROTATION ARROW 134 124 1 042550 0-RING, BUMA-N .364 1.0., 500 0.0,
9c 171 1 231879 LABEL, CAUTION - SAFETT GODGGLES 123 .,
G 170 I 347998 LABEL, ARROH ik I 122 2 961681, |HINGE, COUNTER BALANGCE
160 e 121 [ 1 J63414_. | SAFETT LOCK ASSEMBLY
1IA 168 [ 827901 SWITCH, SENSITIVE, SPDT (IMB) c 120 2 361839 SPACER, LATCH
120 167 1 BF7867 RECEPTACLE, POWER [P c ] 1 360548 .. |LATCH
108 166 1 G74540 RESISTOR, W.W. 5, 100W, 5%- 4D 118 1 I5B020 STRIKER
1ic 165 1 927039 RESISTOR, W.W, .5, 28N, S5n 117
11 164 1 927526 RESISTOR, W.W, 13, 100W, 5% an 118 1 3G6EAAA DCOR ASSY - REFER
128 163 ] EFELEE] RECTIFIER, BRIDGE R 115
10C 162 1 BAGTAT RELAY, SOLID STATE - 3-32 VOCSIG 114
(NOT SHUHN}U]] 161 1 B78338 HOUSING, CAP 2 CONTACT |, | [lﬁ“ woT SO ] 113 [ (1) IGGATH CABLE, BRAKE
12C 160 i 356941 TRANSFORMER, POWER 5,GC.0,° : (HOT SHOWH)| 1 1 1) 366072 JUMPER, GRM # 7
12¢C 159 i 355823 CHOKE, 10MH i, (HOT SHOWNR[L L 101 | (1) 166071 JUMPER, BROWN
kL i (WoT SwoRMI[1]| 110 | (1) | 386070 | JUWPER. BLUE
G 157 ! [E]
128 156 | 14 G2B450 CLAMP, CABLE .75 ; GA 108 | (1) 358046 BOARD ASSY, CONTROL BOARD
L] 155 | 3 028449 CLAMP, CABLE .50 A 107 | {1} 3487180 BOARD ASS5Y, DISPLAY
154 106
70,80, 10C 153 3 B53201 CLAMP, CABLE, .25, BLK PVC {noT sHowN)[ ]| 105 | (1) 358332 HARNESS, LOW VOLTAGE - REFRIGERATICH
[~ 11c 152 [] 870318 CLAMP, CABLE, .188, BLK PYC {voT show)[1]] 104 | (1) 359331 HARNESS, TEMP, COMTROL
(HOT SHowH) | 151 | AR 857249 CABLE TIE, 3.62 LG 004 WIDE (HOT sHoWN)[1]] 103 | (1) 359329 HARNESS, SWITCH, POWER,DOOR ,‘.
150 (ot SRy [T 102 | (1) 368328 HARNESS, DOOR LOCK
145 (N sHOWN)[ 1 ]| 101 1) 358048 HARNESS, CONTROL PANEL L=
1ic 148 | 2 360885 COVER, TIE-DOWN SLOT [5] 138 100 1) 349787 THERMISTOR ASSY
1A 147 i BASG9T FAN BLADE, .254 BORE, 7.75 DIA EE]
11A 146 1 927321 BRACKET, FAN MTG, 98
108, 11C 145 | 4 BAS5964 BRACKET, RESIS0R WOUNT ING 57
11C 144 | 2 805987 BRACKET, RESISTOR MOUNTING [& BA 95 | (1) 355997 PANEL, DAMPING - FRONT
143 114 a5 | (1) JBEAG2 FOAM DUCT ASSY
142 14D 24 | (1) 1550816 FOAM, R,H. TOP
20 41 1 359281 SHROUD, FAN GPR/GPRIT 14D a3 [ (1) 355835 FOAM, R, SIDE
168 140 1 3158009 BELLOWS, MOTOR 14D 82 | (2) 355014 FOAM, L. SIDE -
160 139 1 349766 BOWL , FOAMED [&] (HWOT swown) | 91 1 GRG0 JIT KIT, FOAM
138 90
137 BO
o | @ 136 1 927462 SWITCH, ROCKER - SPDT (BRAKE) BE
[ 3] 135 ] 927461 SWITCH, ROCKER - SPST (DOOR) B7
E; 5h 134 ] 927457 TIMER, 30 MIN W HOLD DEST ) BA _EE 1) 3437310 MTO PLATE, TEWP METER
133 BC B5 1) 365420 LEVER, MWANUAL RELEASE
132 50, 60, 8D B4 1) 358732 CONTROL PANEL
BA 131 ] 62261 FILTER, CONDENSER . 140 8l | (1} 361841 HOUSING, RIGHT SIDE
3 130 ] 362140 FRAME, FILTER 140 B2 (1) 61840 HOUSING, LEFT SIDE
5B 129 ] 349760 TEMP. METER - 5.C.D, [s] (roT snGwn] | &1 1 30606Y JIT KIT, MECHAN]GAL
[l7] 128 | 1 360651 GUARD, SWITGH ; ZONE ITEM] Q1Y | PART_NO, DESCRIPTION
[35 127 3 aT4672 KNOB L IR
i 126 | 2 355105 | SPACER, POTENTIOMETER CENTRIFUGE ASSY. COMMON BECKMAN TR o
ZOMNE ITEM] QTY | PART MO, DESCRIPTION ’ C 0L TEAT W0, |G T,
CENTRIFUGE ASSY, COMMON 5-19 366815 ol 0797 366814
366815 . SCALE——TTsi USE————[SHEET & OF 9

BEOT NREBTA_0d=1, dwa 2-T-08



0e-s

I I'I.I lnmlwllml Oy rlI-l-nnl-'ulul
| e Bl
-L||'|-|m:|g -n.rlw-'rl il I
oG, | Eomo, | oate | ey |om
270 A SEE SHEET 1
269
768 220 =
267 a0 219 z BE4920 WASHER, LKG-EXT, MG S5TL
266 a0 218 ] 851089 WIGIER, FLT 35 0.0, % 401 1.0, % .03 1% °i%
265 110 217 | 3 BOBZ75 WASHER, SFL LKG, .375 SCA
264 50 216 i 870353 WASHER, CUP, 1,4 SCR
263 10A, 120 215 | 3 BODBZSS WASHEN, LKG, EXT 10 SOR 5-C
262 214
261 213
260 7] 212 1 BBSBIG SPRING, COMP - _36 0.D,, .88 LG
255 21
T a5 Zi0
257 200
256 5D J08 1 570920 SPACER, .25 LG MYL
255 50, 6A 207 ] 837463 SPACER, CPL, HOW-THD, 530 LG .25 0.0, . 148 1.0,
254 e 706 | 2 B41014 SPACER, NEX, THD. B-32 ¥ 1.00 LG .25 0.0,
253 7C Z ] B18024 SPACER, CYL, MOW-THD, 135 LG 378 0.0, .35 1.0,
252 204
251 703
250 202
249 i0 201 1 927746 HUT, MO % 1,35 5-21
248 138 200 |1 BE5317 - HUT, 3/B-32 NYLON
247 &0 199 2 B0B588 HUT, 1 4=20 HEX-5-21
246 11A (EL] 1 B7BS44 NUT, 1/4=20 HXFLG-5-21 ‘.
245 7C,10A, 108 | 187 | @ B7B536 NUT, 10-32 HXFLO-5-C
244 ] 196 | 2 B4BT4B NUT, 10-32 KEP, EXT, 5-21 -
243 5A, BA 185 | 18 853432 NUT, 6-32 KEP, EXT 5-21
242 [ED)
T 241 163 o+
== 10 - 192 0¥
e 239 ] 5C 197 | 1 970358 BOLT, EYE 6-32 X 1,25 5-1] o
238 L 110 190 3 DF4ETO SCREW, .375-16 ¥ 1,75 HEX-5 w
237 EE) "
(noT_sHowR)[i3]| 236 [11.75 02| 70-281-18 | REFRIGERANT R407R 50 188 | B6420) . | SCREW, FLT HD ,250-20 X 1.5 WX50-5-21
235 AD 167 F] 951751 SCREW, BTN CAP 10-32 X 2.5 SS-BLK-ZI mpr
168 234 | AR 65-040-04 | RELEASE AGENT, EPOXY PARFILM ic 186 7 BO3257 . | SCREW, 10-32 ¥ .50 FL-5-7|PHIL (S
128 233 | AR B65-033-03 COMPOUND, HEATS INK i) 2A 185 i4 861700 SCREW, BTH CAP 10-32 ¥ ,375 S5-BLK-Z] |
c 237 | AR 65-013-01 | GREASE, MOLYGDENUM DISULFIDE e A | T84 |73 878542 . [SCREW, 10-32 X .375 FAFLG-5-7]
231 ! iC, 100 183 | & BI4576 SCREW, B-32 X .50 P-S-C-5L1D
230 . ] 182 | @& BA5633 SCREW, B8-32 ¥ .25 HXFLG-5-C
134 720 | AR 60-025-01 | SEALANT, DUGT i ¢C EE 2 AEBEGA SCREW, B-32 ¥ .375 P-S-HYL
&0 228 | AR B0-008-07 [ADHESIVE, {LOGTITE Ja14) 1A T80 | 4 841069 SCREW, THD FAW, B-32 X L3785 HXHSHR-S-C_
227 is 179
96, 108 726 | AsR 55-043-01 | TAPE, PRESSURE SENSITIVE | Tic 178 | 2 BBI105 SCREW, 6=32 X .25 HAFLG-5-C
BD 725 | AR 45-301-10 | TAPE, FOAM - WAT 046 THE % 1.50 WD 120 177 | 2 BOd124 SCREW, 6-32 X .25 FH-5-Z1-PHIL
224 : TIA 176 | 2 BOBBES SCREW, 4-40 X ,B25 SIL, SEMS FAH. PHR
108, 148 223 | AR 53-020-04 | TUBE, RUBBER - 623 1.0, ZONE ITEMI QTY | PART MO DESCRIPTION e
222 - Mo timet i,
108 221 |'REF | 40-071-08 | SOLDER, SIL-FO55 ; CENTRIFUGE ASSY. COMMON BECKMARN gL e T
7ONE [TEM| QTY | PART NO. DESCRIPTION e AL C [P mowe o
CENTRIFUGE ASSY, COMMON 5 J66815 sz 07978 366"
366815 SCAMF——TTar 1157 e ®y A A



= 2
g

=0
S

"t

Illl.ﬂ.#...........ﬁwfﬁy

VIEW B"‘B
)]
(a0

5-22



HOAFE M0 AUE-ARSY
BEE BIERT @

FRONT PAMEL SUR-A35Y
HEE HNEET 7

5-21

Q9
By

CHASSTS SUB-A9EY
SEE SHEET &

> |E]

BECXMAN R

07978]  dsemi4

=3




230V YERSION, COVER LUG 3
100 WERSIOW, COVER LUG 4

‘%\P - i

b

I

SEEELE R

(186
) R D T €D
130¥ 230y 200v

L3 % (39 C28) o (39) cn (30

b0s230Y  T008 1208 230v ooy

a4)
(47) or (35)

1200230% 200V

[(BsoouN e
Elorovs]  deents

|

|

JLOATE
-

=l

=




ve-g

> T v




